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Fire

FIREPROOF INSULATION

is T00% gypsum, reinforced by a
1" by 2" lattice made of 14-gauge
galvanized welded steel wire,
providing complete peace of mind
from fire, impact, or explosion.

FIELD REPLACEABLE —

King /))((//

DRAWER LOCKS

on all files provide general

locking of all drawers through

el 25 either standard key locks or
0] UL®-listed high-security locks.

— DRAWER PULLS

are surface mounted to allow
for extra insulation inside the

STEEL PANELS

can easily be replaced in the
event that any panel is damaged.

R0, drawer heads.

WORRYPROOF.

PROOF,

VALUABLE
UR BUSINESS.

FIREPROOF, CRASH

PROTECT YOU
ECORDS....AND YO

INSULATION BETWEEN
ALL DRAWERS

makes each drawer a

FINISH
Is an environmentally-friendly
electrostatic powder coating

applied to all sides, including

bottom. The finish is scratch-
resistant, providing a lifetime
quality appearance.

DRAWER BODIES

are built with high sides for
use with hanging folders - no
additional frames are needed.

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS
are maintenance free and are
guaranteed for life.

e
e T

separate insulated container.

2-POSITION
DRAWER CATCH
allows access to certain
drawers while others
remain locked.

e DRAWER HEADS

are formed of welded steel and
filled with fireproof insulation,
and are field replaceable.

UNDERWRITERS
LABORATORIES® (UL®)
FIRE & IMPACT RATING
on all file cabinets.

See back for details.
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STORAGE CABINET VERTICAL LATERAL TURTLE® MEDIAVAULT™
72" high - 4 shelves 25" or 31" Depth 31", 38" or 44" Widths 22" Depth Protection for
44" high - 2 shelves Choose Legal or Letter 2, 3, or 4 Drawers Letter/Legal Filing Data/Computer
2, 3, or 4 Drawers 2 or 4 Drawers Media

Look for these icons when choosing the right product for your business:

: 125" UL ex%?ggion
fire rated fire rated B hazard rated water resistant ll theft resistant
Underwriters Laboratories Underwriters Laboratories Underwriters Laboratories Underwriters Laboratories Underwriters Laboratories Medeco® Key Lock All FireKing files are Theft Resistant
Class 350 I-hr. Insulated Class 350 2-hr. Insulated Class 125 I-hr. Insulated Explosion Hazard Rating Impact Rating Underwriters Laboratories designed to prevent water
Records Container Records Container Records Protection for Listed to resist picking damage resulting from
Computer Media and drilling sprinklers and fire hoses
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
FIREKING® ST ORAGE CABINET

1h UL
Iuel( waier resistant

FIREKING® 2-HOUR VERTICAL FILES

explosion
hazard rated water resistant

FIREKING® VERTICAL FILES

AL exangion I :
Iuel( hazard rated water resistant

FIF{EKING® LATERAL FILES

AL expiasion t
Iod( hazard rated water resistant

FIREKII\IG® PROTECTION PLUS™FILES

2000°
1|1 UL wxplosion l:
Iodt hazard rated water resistant [l theft resistant

FIREKING 25° FILES

2000°
explosion
hazard rated

FIREKING TURTLE®FILES

explosion t
hazard rated water resistant

CARD, CHECK AND NOTE FILES

h 1hr UL t
m |w|(m k fire rated hg&'ﬁ“’&: water resistant

MEDIAVAULT"

125° UL
fire rated

ITEM#

CF7236-D
CF4436-D

4-1956-2
4-2157-2
3-1943-2
3-2144-2
A
2-2130-2

4-1831-C
4-2131-C
3-1831-C
3-2131C
2-1831-C
2-2131-C

4-3122-C
4-3822-C
4-4422-C
3-3122-C
3-3822-C
3-4422-C
2-3122-C
2-3822-C
2-4422-C

4-2131-CSF
3-2131-CSF
2-2131-CSF

4-1825-C
4-2125-C
2-1825-C
2-2125-C

4R1822-C
2R1822-C

6-2552-C
4-2536-C

MV 1000

DESCRIPTION

4 Adjustable Shelves
2 Adjustable Shelves

4 Drawer Letter
4 Drawer Legal
3 Drawer Letter
3 Drawer Legal
2 Drawer Letter
2 Drawer Legal

4 Drawer Letter
4 Drawer Legal
3 Drawer Letter
3 Drawer Legal
2 Drawer Letter
2 Drawer Legal

4 Drawer
4 Drawer
4 Drawer
3 Drawer
3 Drawer
3 Drawer
2 Drawer
2 Drawer
2 Drawer

4 Dr. Legal Safe in a File
3 Dr. Legal Safe in a File
2 Dr. Legal Safe in a File

4 Drawer Letter
4 Drawer Legal
2 Drawer Letter
2 Drawer Legal

4 Drawer
2 Drawer

6 Drawer
4 Drawer

Data Chest

H'Il

72
44

56 3/16
57

42 3/16
433/16
29 3/16
29 /s

52 3/4
523/
40 /4
40 /4
27 3/4
27 3/4

52 3/4
523/4
523/4
40 /4
40 /4
40 /4
27 3/4
27 3/4
27 3/4

523/4
40 /4
27 3/4

52 3/4
523/4
27 3/4
27 3/4

52 3/4
27 3/4

52 3/4
36 3/32

10 /2

W'Il

36
36

18 29/32
217/32
1829/3;
217/32
18 2%/32
217/32

17 /16
203/4
17 /16
203/4
17 /16
203/4

311/s
37 %" /64
4427 [g4
31/s
37 2% /64
4427 [e4
31"/s
37 2% /64
4427 /4

203/4
203/4
203/4

17 /16
203/4
17 /16
203/4

17 /16
17 /16

25 1/4
25 /4

11°/s

FireKing ﬁ)).((/).

19 1/4
19 /4

317/32
32 /16
317/32
32 "/16
317/32
32 "/16

31°%/16
31%/16
31%16
31%/16
31%16
31°%/16

22 /s
22 /s
22 '/s
22 /s
22 /s
22 /s
22 /s
22 '/s
22 /s

31%/16
31°%/16
31°%/16

25
25
25
25

22 /s
22 '/s

31°%/16
31°%/16

17 /2

SHIP WT.

892 Ibs.
620 Ibs.

957 Ibs.
1,021 Ibs.
674 lbs.
651 Ibs.
482 Ibs.
592 Ibs.

603 Ibs.
664 Ibs.
479 Ibs.
526 Ibs.
348 |bs.
383 Ibs.

794 |bs.
907 Ibs.
1,019 Ibs.
574 Ibs.
756 Ibs.
791 Ibs.
456 Ibs.
532 Ibs.
584 Ibs.

728 Ibs.
644 |bs.
501 Ibs.

508 Ibs.
551 Ibs.
287 Ibs.
326 Ibs.

435 |bs.
251 Ibs.

863 Ibs.
706 Ibs.

74 |bs.



