

Evolve with us.

FireKing® //////////

King 25

PROTECT YOUR VALUABLE RECORDS ... AND YOUR BUSINESS.

FIREPROOF INSULATION

is 100% gypsum, reinforced by a 1" by 2" lattice made of 14-gauge galvanized welded steel wire, providing complete peace of mind from fire, impact, or explosion.

FIELD REPLACEABLE - STEEL PANELS

can easily be replaced in the event that any panel is damaged.

FINISH-

is an environmentally-friendly electrostatic powder coating applied to all sides, including bottom. The finish is scratchresistant, providing a lifetime quality appearance.

DRAWER BODIES

are built with high sides for use with hanging folders – no additional frames are needed.

DRAWER SUSPENSIONS

are maintenance free and are guaranteed for life.



STORAGE CABINET

72" high – 4 shelves 44" high – 2 shelves



VERTICAL

25" or 31" Depth Choose Legal or Letter 2, 3, or 4 Drawers



LATERAL

31", 38" or 44" Widths 2, 3, or 4 Drawers



TURTLE®

22" Depth Letter/Legal Filing 2 or 4 Drawers



DRAWER LOCKS

DRAWER PULLS

drawer heads.

2-POSITION

remain locked.

ALL DRAWERS

makes each drawer a

DRAWER CATCH

drawers while others

DRAWER HEADS

UNDERWRITERS

on all file cabinets.

See back for details.

are formed of welded steel and

filled with fireproof insulation,

and are field replaceable.

LABORATORIES® (UL®)

FIRE & IMPACT RATING

allows access to certain

on all files provide general

locking of all drawers through

UL®-listed high-security locks.

are surface mounted to allow

for extra insulation inside the

INSULATION BETWEEN

separate insulated container.

either standard key locks or

MEDIAVAULT™

Protection for Data/Computer Media

Look for these icons when choosing the right product for your business:



Underwriters Laboratories Class 350 1-hr. Insulated Records Container



Underwriters Laboratories Class 350 2-hr. Insulated Records Container



Underwriters Laboratories Class 125 1-hr. Insulated Records Protection for Computer Media



Underwriters Laboratories Explosion Hazard Rating



Underwriters Laboratories Impact Rating



Medeco® Key Lock Underwriters Laboratories Listed to resist picking and drilling



All FireKing files are designed to prevent water damage resulting from sprinklers and fire hoses



Theft Resistant





PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	Н"	W"	D"	SHIP WT.
FIREKING® STORAGE CABINET high-security key lock high-security water resistant	CF7236-D CF4436-D	4 Adjustable Shelves 2 Adjustable Shelves	72 44	36 36	19 ¹ / ₄ 19 ¹ / ₄	892 lbs. 620 lbs.
FIREKING® 2-HOUR VERTICAL FILES high-security key lock 2-hr UL 30 ft UL impact rated water resistant	4-1956-2 4-2157-2 3-1943-2 3-2144-2 2-1929-2 2-2130-2	4 Drawer Letter 4 Drawer Legal 3 Drawer Letter 3 Drawer Legal 2 Drawer Letter 2 Drawer Legal	57 42 ¹³ / ₁₆ 43 ³ / ₁₆ 29 ¹³ / ₁₆	$18^{20}/32$ $21^{7}/32$ $18^{20}/32$ $21^{7}/32$ $18^{20}/32$ $21^{7}/32$	32 ¹ / ₁₆ 31 ⁷ / ₃₂ 32 ¹ / ₁₆ 31 ⁷ / ₃₂	957 lbs. 1,021 lbs. 674 lbs. 651 lbs. 482 lbs. 592 lbs.
FIREKING® VERTICAL FILES high-security key lock 1hr UL fire rated 30ft UL mpact rated 2000 explosion hazard rated water resistant	4-1831-C 4-2131-C 3-1831-C 3-2131-C 2-1831-C 2-2131-C	4 Drawer Letter 4 Drawer Legal 3 Drawer Letter 3 Drawer Legal 2 Drawer Letter 2 Drawer Legal	52 ³ / ₄ 52 ³ / ₄ 40 ¹ / ₄ 40 ¹ / ₄ 27 ³ / ₄ 27 ³ / ₄	17 ¹¹ / ₁₆ 20 ³ / ₄ 17 ¹¹ / ₁₆ 20 ³ / ₄ 17 ¹¹ / ₁₆ 20 ³ / ₄	31 ⁹ / ₁₆ 31 ⁹ / ₁₆ 31 ⁹ / ₁₆ 31 ⁹ / ₁₆	603 lbs. 664 lbs. 479 lbs. 526 lbs. 348 lbs. 383 lbs.
high-security key lock In rul fire rated In rul impact rated In rul i	4-3122-C 4-3822-C 4-4422-C 3-3122-C 3-4422-C 2-3122-C 2-3822-C 2-4422-C	4 Drawer 4 Drawer 4 Drawer 3 Drawer 3 Drawer 3 Drawer 2 Drawer 2 Drawer 2 Drawer	52 ³ / ₄ 52 ³ / ₄ 52 ³ / ₄ 40 ¹ / ₄ 40 ¹ / ₄ 40 ¹ / ₄ 27 ³ / ₄ 27 ³ / ₄ 27 ³ / ₄	•	22 ¹ / ₈	794 lbs. 907 lbs. 1,019 lbs. 574 lbs. 756 lbs. 791 lbs. 456 lbs. 532 lbs. 584 lbs.
FIREKING® PROTECTION PLUS™ FILES high-security key lock Thr UL 30 ft UL 2000 explosion hazard rated water resistant water resistant theft resistant the theft r	4-2131-CSF 3-2131-CSF 2-2131-CSF	4 Dr. Legal Safe in a File 3 Dr. Legal Safe in a File 2 Dr. Legal Safe in a File	52 ³ / ₄ 40 ¹ / ₄ 27 ³ / ₄	20 ³ / ₄ 20 ³ / ₄ 20 ³ / ₄	31 ⁹ / ₁₆ 31 ⁹ / ₁₆ 31 ⁹ / ₁₆	728 lbs. 644 lbs. 501 lbs.
FIREKING 25® FILES high-security key lock 1hr UL fire rated 30ft UL impact rated 2000 water resistant	4-1825-C 4-2125-C 2-1825-C 2-2125-C	4 Drawer Letter 4 Drawer Legal 2 Drawer Letter 2 Drawer Legal	52 ³ / ₄	17 ¹¹ / ₁₆ 20 ³ / ₄ 17 ¹¹ / ₁₆ 20 ³ / ₄	25	508 lbs. 551 lbs. 287 lbs. 326 lbs.
FIREKING TURTLE® FILES 1 1 1 1 2 2000 explosion hazard rated CARD, CHECK AND NOTE FILES	4R1822-C 2R1822-C 6-2552-C 4-2536-C	4 Drawer 2 Drawer 6 Drawer 4 Drawer	27 ³ / ₄ 52 ³ / ₄	17 ¹¹ / ₁₆ 17 ¹¹ / ₁₆ 25 ¹ / ₄ 25 ¹ / ₄	•	435 lbs. 251 lbs. 863 lbs. 706 lbs.
high-security water resistant I hr UL greated impact rated water resistant WEDIAVAULT TM O Thr 125' UL fire rated	MV1000	Data Chest	10 ¹ / ₂	11 ⁵ /8	17 ¹ / ₂	74 lbs.